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23" January 2024

Dear Members,

Re: List of Senior Registrars and Court Managers

Please find below the contact details of the Senior Registrars and Court Managers who may
be of assistance during the current Court closure.

Yours sincerely,

Bishan Ramdenee
Secretary of the Bar Council



LIST OF SENIOR REGISTRARS/COURT MANAGERS

Contact Person Posted at Phone Email addresses

Number

SUPREME COURT

Mr G Rowjee, T.CR CR Office 7221 growjee@govmu.org

5493 4225 croffice@govmu.org
Mr M Budhoo, CR Office 7223 mbudhoo@hotmail.com
AgDCR 5769 0998
Mr T. Bhoobun CR Office 7223 croffice@govmu.org
SR/RCA 5799 0306
Mr S Lazare CR Office 7212 sergelazare@yahoo.com
SR/RCA 5960 4060
Mr S Balaram Registry 7186 shehu27@gmail.com
SR/RCA 5754 5457 registrysupremecourt@outlook.com
Mr S Bhowon, (Registry) 7137 sanjeevbhowon@gmail.com
M 5782 9505 formalmnr@gmail.com
Mr N Lallmohamed Master’s Office 5771 6199 noor291163@gmail.com
M 7202 masteroffice09@gmail.com
Mr Sivapragassen Master’s Office 7096 siva.37@hotmail.com
Rengassamy, 5750 9867
M
Mr B Renotee Transcribers Unit 7153 noteeb@gmail.com
M 5797 0958
Mr Reza Chotoye, Commercial Court | 7084 mchotoye@govmu.org
M (e-Judiciary) 5761 8927
Mr R Isuri, Family Division 7083 familydivision@govmu.org
M 5821 5189 rejenisuri@gmail.com
Mr S Gopynauth, Judges’ Secretary 7187 sgopynauth@gmail.com
M 5916 4652
Mr Lohur Sachideo Land Division 7161 sachideolohur@gmail.com
PCO 5824 6145
Mr Akilesh Boojhawon | Master’s Office 7094 aboojhawon@govmu.org
SCO 5250 2324
Miss Vedita Narain Master’s Office 7095 vedinarain@gmail.com

5705 6278




INTERMEDIATE COURTS

Mr Devraj Seebaruth | Financial Crimes 210 2310 interfinancialcrime@gmail.com
Division
Mr Prakash Hurnaum | Intermediate Court | 210 2310 registrycivil.ic@gmail.com
(Civil) 58864294 prakash111071@gmail.com
Mr Chunder Intermediate court | 2109874 intercriminal2@gmail.com
Nasroollah (Criminal)
Mr Dinesh Soblayeck | Industrial Court 2113253 trial.industrial@gmail.com
formal.industrial@gmail.com
Mr V Seebhujun Children’s Court 2102219 vseebhujun@yahoo.com
5789 7318
DISTRICT COURTS

Mr Takoo Santosh Port Louis (Div I) 5764 0842 portlouisfirstdivision@gmail.com
Coomar BRC/Legal Aid sarveshvish@yahoo.com
Mr Ramsohoy Port Louis (Division | 5763 3315 homduth.ramsohoy@gmail.com
Homduth IT)
Mr Khodadeen Bail and Remand 57551400 brcregistryl@gmail.com
Amanoullah Court
Mr Sidnam Mukesh Port Louis (Division | 212 1432 portlouissouthdistrictcourt@gmail.com

I1I) 5892 9336 sidnamm@gmail.com
Mr Khodadeen Rose Hill District 467 3380 rosehilldcrt@gmail.com
Amanoullah Court 57551400

(LPW)
Mr Robert Lee Kim Black River District | 5705 4178 blackriverdistrictcourt@gmail.com
Gnok Court (Bambous) 452 1635
Mr Tetarie Curepipe District 670 4105 districtcourtofupwcurepipe@gmail.com

Court (UPW)
Mr Devendraji Jookoo | Flacq District Court | 413 0434 districtcourtflacq@gmail.com
Mr Dawoonauth Moka District Court | 58080127 courtmanagermokadc@gmail.com
Deochand 433 5763
Mr Vijay Anand Riv du Rempart 243 3521 mapoudistrictcourt@hotmail.com
Bhurosah District Court 5761 6034 vinaybhurosah27@gmail.com




Pamplemousses 243 3521 pamplemoussesdc@gmail.com
District court

Mr Bussun A Savanne District 5258 9026 savannedistrictcourt@gmail.com

Noorany Court 625 5025 abussun@yahoo.com

Mr Ricardo Ciceron Rodrigues District | 5977 2841 rodriguescourt@gmail.com
Court 8311511 ricardociceron@gmail.com

Mr Beedah

Mahebourg Court

grandportdcrt@gmail.com




